GROOM

ROBERTSON, SAM
ANAWOTY?, PETE
MEDLOCK, |SAAC
CARGILL, CARROL
DeBOSE, ROBERT
WALLING, B W
ATMORE, DAVE
LOVE, WILL
HOWARD, JOHN B
MCCOWAN, HARVEY
HARDINS, ED
WILLIAMS, | W
LACY, JOHN
SMITH, OTHER
WILSON, W F
KESNER, JOSEPH A
WHITE, WILLIAM
McCARTER, B H
CONNER, W T
BROWN, FRANK
HAYES, WILL
RUSHER, LOUIS
DOBBS, G W
BARNES, E O
TAYLOR, BARTON
ALLEE, J W
SHELTON, J C
SHELTON, J C
CRESWELL, A M
CAIN, FISHER
RAINS, R A
CORRY, R E
EARP, J H

HOWARD, JAMES
JONES, JESSIE
ATKINSON, A L
WOOTEN, CLARENCE
O'NEAL, JESS
HAMILTON, WILLIE
PENNINGTON, HERBERT
HUMPHRIES, R M
REECE, MARTIN
SIMMONS, WILL
ALSTON, YANCY
KING, C E

VARNER, ROBERT
TAYLOR, WILL
PENNINGTON, JESTUS
PENNINGTON, KNARB
MILLS, GEORGE
McLEMORE, CHARLEY
SCURLOCK, WILL
WARE, AUSTIN
JOHNSON, CLEM
HARRISON, SAM

BRIDE

NICHOLS, SOPHRONIA
NICHOLS, WILLIE
NICKERSON, PARILEE
NICKS, JULIA E
NICKS, NETTIE
NIGHT, MATTIE

NIX, ANNIE

NI1X, CORRIE

NIX, ELLA

NIX, ESTELA

NIX, JANE

NIX, LIZZIE MAE
NiX, MARTHA

NIXON, LILLIAN
NIXON, SINA?
NOBLES, BETTIE H
NORMAN, DOLLY
NORMAN, LUDIE
NORMAN, LURENA C Mrs
NORMAN, MARY
NORMAN, MARY
NORMAN, NANNIE
NORRIS, MOLLIE
NORTON, EL |ZABETH
NORTON, FLORENCE
NORTON, L D
NORTON, MARY
NORTON, MARY
NORVELL, JOSEPHINE
NOYLE, SARAH

NULL, N A

NUNN, CONNIE

NUNN, MARY S

O'CONNER, HATTIE
O'GUINN, MARIAH
O'KEEFE, BESSIE
O'NEAL, ELOISE
O'NEAL, GEORGIA
O'NEAL, LONIE
O'NEAL, NINA
O'NEAL, OCTAVIA
O'NEAL, ROSA
O'NEAL, ROSA
O'NEAL?, GEORGIA
O'NEIL, ALLIE
O'NEIL, BELLE
O'NEIL, BEULA
O'NEIL, CARRIE
O'NEIL, CONNIE
O'NEIL, DELSIE
O'NEIL, ELIZA
O'NEIL, ETHELY
O'NEIL, FANNIE
O'NEIL, JENNIE
O'NEIL, LIZA
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DATE

15
24

30
12
25
25

29
13
15
20
21
17

21
31
17

27
10
15
22
28
26
10
21
17
10

15
11

15
23
28

30
27
27
2k
21
28
22
17
26
26
22
26

27
21
28

JUN
JUN
MAY
SEP
APR
JUN
MAR

JUN
FEB
oCcT
SEP
NOV
JUL
JUN
MAY
DEC
JUL
APR
DEC
FEB
MAR
APR
JUL
NOV
AUG
MAR
MAR
NOV

MAR
FEB
JUL

MAY
SEP
SEP
NOV
MAR

NOV
SEP
JAN

MAR
JAN
SEP
NOV
DEC
DEC
NOV
AUG
MAR
NOV
NOV
APR

1903
1908
1801
1901
1914
1900
1904
1910
1801
1916
1893
1915
1894
1914
1892
1902
1898
1805
1899
1906
1901
1895
1885
1913
1810
1893
1899
1899
1888
1884
1893
1885
1895

1886
1804
1913
1912
1914
1901
1901
1908

1898

1897
1888
1892
1898
1910
1915
1906
1894
1807
1899
1913
1903
94T

BK-PG

7-96
9-87
6-132
6-192
11-436
5-370
7-239
10-94
6-145
12-227
3-231
12-147
3-376
11-467
3-74
6-343
5-297
8-47
5-199nr
8-231
6-85
4-39
1-236
11-281
10-116
3-209
5-399
5-192nr
2-139
1-153
3-174
1-226
4-58

1-345
7-310
11-321
11-147
11-418
6-194
6-225
9-277
5-19
4-299
2-101
3-42
5-99
10-109
12-198
8-245
3-377
8-368
5-186
11-359
7-161
12-442



GROOM

BAINES/BARNES?, E B
LANGRUM, DEAL
PHIPPS, THOMAS
DAVIS, HORACE
WARE, JESSE
ELLIS, D P
BURROW, WADE
JONES, W J
ARNOLD, JAMES
GIBSON, D T
GIBSON, D T
LUCE, W R

HYDE, RICHARD
JOHNSON, AARON
STANLEY, JAMES A
CALHOUN, FAYETTE
BRYANT, FELIX
RAY, JOHNSON
RUSHER, CHARLIE
FISHER, CLEVELAND
JOHNSON, WILLIAM M
HALL, JOHN
HARR[SON, HENRY
JOLLY, EMERY
GRIFFIN, MONROE
BUFORD, J C
FREEMAN, WILLIAM
REESE, ALFORD
JONES, JESSIE
DODDLES, JAMES
JACKSON, HARRISON
STUBBS, WALTER
CHATMAN, C N
REEVES, 1SAAC
BUTLER, FRANK
BROWN, ED
FULMER, H L
DICKEY, W H
FERGUSON, RUBEN
CASKEY, W M
SIDES, G D
WELLS, R S
BARNETT, J B
MASON, J A
McDOUGALD, D A
HARRELL, J H
DOTSON, J
DODSON, B F
DOSSETT, J M B
POTISKA, PAUL
WHEELER, JOE
EDWARDS, JOHN
DOWNEY, CONRAGE
ARD, ARTHUR
SADLER, GEORGE
MOORE, PINKNEY

BRIDE

O'NEIL, MATILDA
O'NEIL, MAUD
O'NEiL, ORELIA
O'NEIL, ROSE
O'NEILL, CINDA
O'NEILL, FANNIE
O'QUEEN, EMMA
OATS, CONZADA
OATS, D J
OATS, FRONEY
OATS, FRONIA
OATS, MISSIOLA
ODEN, BESSIE
ODENS, JOSEPHINE
ODENS, MINNIE B
ODIS, ADELINE
ODOM, ANNIE
ODOM, ANNIE
ODOM, ANNIE
ODOM, CHANEY

i, GERTRUDE
ODOM, HARRIETT
ODOM, LOTTIE
ODOM, MARY BELLE
ODOM, NANNIE
ODOM, NORA
ODOM, SALLIE
ODOM, SUSAN
ODOMS, TILDA
OLDHAM, ANNIE
OLIVER, COLEMAN
OLIVER, DORA
OLIVER, FALBY
OLIVER, FANNIE
OLIVER, JETTIE
OLIVER, JEWELL
OLIVER, LELA
OLIVER, LIZZIE
OLIVER, LORA
OLIVER, LOU
OLIVER, M J
OLIVER, MALVINA
OLIVER, MARY
OLIVER, MAUDE DESSIE
OLIVER, MOLLIE
OLIVER, SARAH C
OLIVER, SUSAN
OLIVER, SUSIE
OLIVER, TEXANNA
OMEL INA, SUSIE
ORANGE, ANNA
ORANGE, DELLAH
ORANGE, HARRIETT
ORANGE, MALISSA
OVERSHINE, MAG
OVERSHOWN, NANNIE
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DATE

JUL
MAR
NOV
NOV
FEB
MAR
DEC
SEP
JAN
JUL
JUL
FEB
MAY
JAN
oCT
JUN
JUL
DEC
JAN
MAY
APR
APR

DEC
DEC
AUG
FEB
MAR
NOV
DEC

NOV
JUL
MAY
JAN
DEC
SEP
JAN
JAN

NOV

APR
FEB
AUG
JAN
SEP
DEC
JAN
JUL
JAN
JUN
NOV
FEB

DEC

1888
1902
1808
1909
1886
1917
1802
1890
1887
1912
1912
1898
1912
1917
1812
1909
1900
1897
1897
1903
1903
1910
1904
1913
1898
1915
1811
1887
1808
1908
1810
1900
1898
1903
1816
1907
1916
1885
1899
1897
1800
1886
1885
1907
1897
1901
1888
1890
1896
1915
1888
1891
1907
1902
1895
1906

BK-PG

2-119
6-301
9-143
9-314
1-327
12-410
7-10
2-324
1-411
11-82
11-88
5-23
11-68
12-388
11-127
9-232
5-378
4-382
4-285un
7-89
7-74
10-10
7-319
11-383
5-292
12-134
10-177
1-433
9-305
9-145
10-94
6-18
5-225
7-87
12-212
8-414
12-299
1-214
5-402
4-350
6-13
1-355
1-238
8-292
4-337
6-36
2-125
2-355
4-154
12-127
2-68
2-420
8-398
6-293
4-34
8-235



GROOM

EDENS, WILL
MOORE,, ANDREW
OWEN, JOHN HENRY
FARMER, J M
KIRKPATRICK, JOHN
EDENS, JOHN HENRY
MASTERS, JOHN
ELLIS, JORDAN
GILMORE, PAYNE
OWENS, SANK

KING, WILLIS
PARKER, JAMES

McK INNEY, WILLIAM
MARSHALL, WESLEY
HILL, EDMOND
NICK, W C
CAMPBELL, A C
JOHNSON, FRANK
BAKER/BABER?, CHARLIE
WILSON, JAMES
TODD, OSEA
WRIGHT, HOMER F
McKNIGHT, WILL{iAM
THOMAS, FLONT
YATES, R D
SKIDMORE, B F
SKIDMORE, B F
BAKER/BABER?, MARTIN
OOLEMAN, CHARLES
CONNER, W T
HAWKINS, HENRY
SHERMAN, MOSE
BAYNE, ALFRED
HODGE, |SAAC
JOHNSON, JOHN
HARRIS, JIM
BROWN, O B

RICE, G W

JONES, MILTON
JOHNSON, SILAS
CUNNINGHAM, G M
MOTEN, FORD

SWINPTON?, ALBERT
WILLIAMS, JIM
HENDERSON, H D
JULIAN, J C
WILLIAMS, JIM
PIKE, WARD
JOLLY, ED
ENGLISH, H E
STERLING, WILEY
SMITH, JOHN
CURRIE, LUTHER
LANDRUM, ED
JONES, BOB

BRIDE

OVERSHOWN, SUDIE
OVERSHOWN, WILLIE
OWEN, CARRIE
OWEN, MOLLIE
OWENS, ALMA LEE
OWENS, AMANDA
OWENS, ANNE
OWENS, ANNIE
OWENS, BERTHA
OWENS, CAMEL I1A
OWENS, CORA
OWENS, DELLA
OWENS, DICIE
OWENS, DORA
OWENS, E J
OWENS, EMMA
OWENS, EMMIE
OWENS, ESTER
OWENS, ETTA
OWENS, HARRIET
OWENS, JOSEPHINE
OWENS, JULIA
OWENS, JULIE
OWENS, LENA
OWENS, LENNA
OWENS, LIBBIE
OWENS, LILLIE
OWENS, LORA
OWENS, LOURA
OWENS, M B
OWENS, MAGGIE
OWENS, MAGGIE
OWENS, MALVINA
OWENS, MARY
OWENS, MARY
OWENS, MATTIE
OWENS, MIRA
OWENS, NANNIE
OWENS, PARALEE
OWENS, PARILEE
OWENS, PEARL
OWENS, REBECCA

PACKARD, FANNIE
PADGET, VIC
PADGETT, ELLA DORA
PADGETT, MINNIE
PADGETT, VIC
PADGETT, VICTORIA
PAGE, ANNA B

PAGE, JENNIE

PAGE, LAURA L
PAGE, MOLLIE

PAGE, PARLEE

PAIN, ELORA

PALM, METTIE
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DATE

JAN
DEC
DEC

JuL
MAY
FEB
JAN
DEC
NOV
FEB
DEC
AUG
SEP
AUG
NOV
MAR
APR
DEC
MAR
MAY
MAY
MAY
SEP

DEC
SEP
DEC
NOV
MAR
oCT
JAN
DEC
MAR
APR
APR
DEC
APR
FEB
NOV
NOV
NOV

oCT
FEB
MAY
AUG
FEB
SEP
APR
MAY
MAR
MAR
AUG
MAR
FEB

1802
1902
1906
1884
1915
1915
1903
1898
1816
1901
1803
1899
1909
1893
1889
1897
1895
1902
1898
1897
1894
1912
1807
1911
1803
1909
1909
1898
1884
1892
1912
1900
1813
19098
1902
1914
1916
1893
1802
1905
1800
1890

1903
1904
1805
1898
1805
1909
1805
1909
1883
1883
1916
1913
1904

BK-PG

269
5
8-259
1-185
12-128
12-74
7-47
5-21
12-377
6-232
T-46un
5-276
9-262
3-224
2-212
4-379
4-33
6-322
5-143
4-302
3-326
11-61
8-331
10-286
7-131
9-319
9-267nr
5-142
1-191
3-54
11-118
5-311
11-363
9-200
6-325
11-442
12-354
3-183
6-283
8-92
6-5
2-352

6-
T-

T-144
7-219nr
8-23
5-77
7-392nr
9-269
8-39
9-223
1-57
1-56
12-291
11-235
7-224



GROOM

BRACK?, JAMES M
SEARCY, A J

STERL ING, MALCOMB
HARVEY, CHARLEY
McGAUGH, A T
NELSON, PETER
BARBEE, ROBERT C
HALLMARK, A A
FIFER, J B

BAGGETT, JAMES WALTER

iSAACS, J W
TYER, LEWIS
WHITE, JAMES J
BROWN, N B
RICHEY, W W
PRICE, L
SHIELDS, J K
PENN, G R
LONDON, J L
HEARN, BENNIE
CHEAIRS, A J
BUCHANNAN, G A
CARR, LEE
BEAUCHAMP, LONEY
DAVIS, ALFRED
BROWN, OSCAR
RHODES, JAMES
ALLEN, CHAS Jr
OWENS, JAMES
CAMPBELL, J M
WILLIAMS, TURNER
HILL, OBY
SANDERS, J B
SMITH, JONES M
CALHOUN, FATE
WHITECARVER, W H
HARDIN, ED
PHILLIPS, VERNON
STACY, BILL
HILL, JOHN
PROCTOR, J H
BILBERRY, EDWARD J
MJUSICK, A B
COOPER, WESLEY
BENNIGHT, JIM
NETTLES, J L
McCOMB, J M
JOHNSON, ANDY
SCOTT, WILL
JONES, DICK
LAMBS, PRESTON
BRICE, RICHARD
BEAN, JIMMIE
BRADLEY, G M
DANIELS, GEORGE
HARGROVE, WILLIS

BRIDE

PALMER, DELLIA
PALMER, LOLA
PALMER, MINNIE
PALMER, VIOLANT
PALSTON, EMMA
PANNCER, STELLA

PARAMORE, CLARENTINE

PARISH, CORA
PARKER, ALBY MAY
PARKER, ANNIE E
PARKER, BETTIE
PARKER, CARRIE
PARKER, CORLA
PARKER, DOLORES
PARKER, DORA
PARKER, EL|ZABETH
PARKER, FANNIE MAY
PARKER, FRANCIS
PARKER, GEORGIA
PARKER, HATTIE
PARKER, [NDIANA
PARKER, JANIE
PARKER, JENETTE
PARKER, JENNIE
PARKER, JENNIE
PARKER, JULIA
PARKER, JULIE
PARKER, KITTIE
PARKER, LEETHER
PARKER, LOU
PARKER, LUCY
PARKER, LYDIA
PARKER, MARTHA
PARKER, MARTHA
PARKER, MARY Mrs
PARKER, MARY VIOLA
PARKER, MINA
PARKER, MINNIE
PARKER, MINNIE MAY
PARKER, MOLLIE
PARKER, MOLLIE
PARKER, NELLIE
PARKER, NETTIE
PARKER, NOVELLA
PARKER, SOPHIE
PARKER, SUSIE
PARKER, TOLLIE
PARKS, ELVIRA
PARKS, FRANCIS
PARKS, LETTIE
PARKS, LETTIE
PARKS, LILLIE MAY
PARKS, WILLIE
PARNELL, JOSIE
PARNELL, MAUD
PARON, WILLIE Mrs
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DATE

13
25
24
20
i3
10
18

23
30
22
18
15
26

23
3

28

27
12
30
27
23
10

17
12
12

24
23
22
25
16
18

17
15
28
14
24
17

20
15
28

23
10
15
11

AUG
JUL
oCT
APR
FEB
OCT
JUL
JUL
NOV
FEB
AUG
JUL
FEB
NOV
JAN
JAN
AUG
JUN
APR
APR
SEP
JUL
DEC

MAY
AUG
FEB
DEC
MAY
MAR
MAR
JUL
FEB
APR
AUG
DEC

AUG
JAN

NOV
JAN
DEC
DEC
AUG

SEP

DEC
SEP
MAY
DEC
DEC
NOV
MAY
JAN

1891
1901
1892
1898
1896
1890
1883
1904
1882
1911

1893
1911

1800
1903
1802
1883
1208
1892
1807
1902
1890
1890
1803
1904
1911

1896
1801
1898
1881
1905
1811

1910
1802
1898
1816
1892
1880
1914
1911
1809
1898
1917
1892
191
1916
1889
1812
1915
1306
1912
1910
1909
1811
1901
1897
1917

BK-PG

2-427
6-160
3-106
5-47
4-160
2-334
1-80
7-281
1=-2
10-186
3-219
10-257
5-322
7-158
6-278
1-31
9-106
3-77
8-317
6-330
2-323
2-312
7-173
T-332
10-237
4-208
6-83
5-132
2-416
7-414
10-192
10-39
6-287
5-50
12-292
3-132
2-338
11-480
10-164nr
9-302
5-119
12-387
3-144
10-326
12-292
2-230
11-108
12-152
8-242
11-98
10-48
9-335
10-343
6-219
4-316
12-385



GROOM

LOW, J W
WILSON, D D
ALLBRIGHT, N E
SMITH, D M
SESSUMS, J W

DRISKELL, GEORGE FRANK-

DRISKELL, S L
LUCAS, GATT
JACKSON, HERBERT
RAMEY, A M
NELSON, C O
ADAIR, H M
GRAVES, |SHAM
COOPER, FRANK
McLEMORE, S
FISHER, SAM
PARKER, L A
WEISINGER, COLUMBUS
JACKSON, EARL
NEWMAN, |SHAM
WILEY, JOE
GRANGER, BOLY
SHUFFER, GARFIELD
GRANT, SAM
CORLEY, NEWTON
STUBBLEF IELD, ROBERT
DUNCAN, HENRY
CONNER, REECE
WILCOX, G W
HARRIS, SAMUEL
HOUGHTON, JOHN
McCLAIN, G D
DURHAM, W O
WILEY, O H

HOPK INS, CLEMON
RANEY, JOE
GRAHAM, SAM
AUSTIN, G H/W?
CARTER, J O
KELLEY, J O
RINGGOLD, JOHN B
DENMAN, A M
ADAMS, NAPOLEON B
GREEN, SAM

GREEN, SAM

MASK, MONROE
WELCH, WILLIAM
LOCKEY, A S
ANDERSON, B B
WRIGHT, W W
BEAZLEY, GEORGE
HURT, W G

HOBBS, C C

STONE, J W
TAYLOR, J T

JOHN, J D

BRIDE

PARRISH, ALICE
PARRISH, ETHEL
PARRISH, LULA R
PARRISH, VALLIE
PARROTT, JANIE
PARROTTT, ANNIE
PASSEMORE, JOSEPHINE
PASTON, ELLEN

PATE, MATTIE

PATE, NANCY B

PATRICK, ANNIE
PATRICK, F F
PATRICK, RENA
PATTEN, DOSHIA
PATTEN, SARAH

PATTENBUR,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,
PATTERSON,

MAR | AH
ARTHUSA
CLEO
CORDIA
H
HOLLIE
MARY
MARY
MOLLE
MOLLIE
SUSAN

PATTON, ANN
PATTON, AVA
PATTON, E J
PATTON, ESTELLA
PATTON, FLORA ANN
PATTON, HANNAH
PATTON, [DA
PATTON, JANE B
PATTON, LAURA
PATTON, LAURA
PATTON, M C
PATTON, MARY LEE
PATTON, MATTIE
PATTON, MINNIE
PATTON, MOLLIE L
PATTON, NANNIE
PATTON, NELLIE
PATTON, NETTIE
PATTON, NETTIE
PATTON, PEARLINE
PATTON, SARAH JANE
PATTON, SUSIE
PATTY, MOLLIE
PAUL, E J

PAUL, JERELINE
PAULK, ANNIE Mrs
PAYNE, ADDIE
PAYNE, ALICE
PAYNE, C B
PAYNE, CORA
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DATE

14
28
11
14
13
24
23
22

24
12
26

15

12
28
16
30
25
28
20

27
24

27
21
28

20
11
14
25
14
24
10
28

26
15
24
24
18
23
24

18
29

21

FEB
FEB
FEB
FEB
NOV
DEC
FEB
MAR
NOV
NOV
DEC
FEB
SEP
SEP
FEB
APR
FEB
JUN
MAR
DEC

MAR
JUL
DEC
FEB
SEP
NOV
JAN
MAR
AUG
AUG
DEC
DEC
JUN
MAY
SEP
DEC
JAN
SEP
DEC
JUN
DEC
MAR
MAR
DEC
MAR
AUG
JUL
JAN

SEP
APR
FEB

MAR

1808
1916
1886
1908
1815
1911

1901

1912
1906
1903
1900
1895
1892
1904
1894
1914
1916
1912
1912
1890
1911

1896
1807
1908
1885
1883
1806
1915
1892
1902
1902
1912
1805
1898
1814
1898
1884
1904
1801

1893
1887
1897
1891

1912
1812
1910
1802
1908
1898
1895
1808
1904
1899
1905
1883
1890

BK-PG

8-28
12-233
1-324
9-28
12-168
10-342
6-91
11-42
8-218
7-162
6-23
4-31
3-36
7-308
3-288
11-436
12-233
11-74
11-44
2-378
10-305
4-175
8-301nr
9-98nr
1-295
3-154
8-200
12-172
3-43
6-299
6-381
11-83
8-96
5-141
11-458
5-58
1-178
7-361
6-60
3-220
2-54
4-321
3-17nr
11-37
11-87
10-119
6-308
9-106
b=I5nr
4-7
9-203
7-315
5-199nr
7-414
3-228nr
2-282



